

28.04.2025
142.
Ct.29.
Bd.

C.O. 3771 of 2024

Sambit Sinha
-Vs-
Ahana Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Z. Rahaman
Ms. Modhumita Dhar
... for the Opposite parties

Petitioner is not represented.

On earlier occasion also petitioner was not represented.

I have reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the instant application.

Accordingly, C.O. 3771 of 2024 is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)